IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Ex COMPONENT CERTIFICATE
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 11.0013U
Status: Current

 Issue No.: 2
 Page 1 of 2
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature for ELP-Series Pilot Lights:
ELP A 120
I II III
       I – Push-To-Test Pilot Light Series
       ELP – Series Designation
       II – Pilot Light Cap Color
       A – Amber
       G – Green
       R – Red
       W – White
       III – Voltage Option
                      120 – 120 V AC/DC
       12 – 12 V AC/DC
24 – 24 V AC/DC
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
12 VAC/DC, 0.31 W, 24 V AC/DC, 0.58 W, 120 VAC/DC, 1.53 W
MARKING
ROUTINE EXAMINATIONS AND TESTS
• A visual inspection of the encapsulant is required per Clause 9.1 of IEC 60079-18.  No damage shall be
evident such as cracks,  exposure of the encapsulated parts, flaking, inadmissible shrinkage, swelling
decomposition, failure in adhesion or softening.
• A routine dielectric test according to IEC 60079-18, Clause 9.2, is required on the ELP-Series pilot
lights.  The devices shall withstand 1500  V r.m.s. for at least 1 second or 1800 V r.m.s. for 100 ms
without dielectric breakdown or arcing occurring.
.
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL 11.0013U
 Issue No.: 2
 Page 2 of 2
LIST OF CERTIFIED COMPONENTS
The following additional previous editions of Standards noted under the
“Standards” section of the Certificate were applied to integral
Components as itemized below.  There are no significant safety related
changes between these previous editions and the editions noted under
the “Standards” section.
EBT Contact Block
IEC 60079-1: 2007, IEC 60079-7:2006